Working Implementation
Agreements for Open
Systems
Interconnection Protocols:
Part 25 - Health Care
Output  from  the  June  1994  Open  Systems
Environment Implementors' Workshop
Acting SIG Chair:  John J. Harrington, Hewlett Packard

standard U.S. units and to ISO 2955-1983 for full set of lower case ISO units.
TABLE 5.3.7-2.  Units of Measure common data type coding scheme TABLE 5.3.7-2.
Units of Measure common data type coding scheme
Final Draft:  October 30, 1993
ANSI HISPP MSDS Common Data Types
ANSI HISPP MSDS:  Common Data Types
FINAL DRAFT
Units Abbr
1/L /l
1/milliliter 1/ml
103/Liter 10*3/l
103/milliliter 10 *3/ml
106/Liter 10*6/l
106/milliliter 10 *6/ml
109/Liter 10*9/l
109/milliliter 10 *9/ml
1000 red blood
cells
10*3(rbc)
1012/Liter 10*12/ l
ampere a
atomic mass
unit
u
Beats Per Min /min
bel b
Bodansky U (bdsk_u)
body surface
area
(bsa)
British thermal
unit
btu
calories (cal)
candela cd
catalytic
fraction
1
cells/liter /l
cm of water cm (h20)
colony forming
units
(cfu)
coulomb c
cubic feet/min cft/mi n
cubic foot cft
cubic inch cin
cubic yard cyd
day d
decibel db
decibels a scale dba
decibels db
degree Celsius cel
Final Draft:  October 30, 1993
ANSI HISPP MSDS Common Data Types
ANSI HISPP MSDS:  Common Data Types
FINAL DRAFT
degrees of
angle